CCS Technical Documentation
RH-12/RH-28 Series Transceivers
Issue 1 02/04 Nokia Corporation
1 - General Information
RH-12/RH-28
General Information CCS Technical Documentation
[This page left intentionally blank]
Page 2  Nokia Corporation Issue 1 02/04

Table 1: RH-12 product and modules
Table 2: RH-28 product and modules
Name Type Code Material Code /
Module type Module code
Basic transceiver Nokia 6230 RH-12 0509076
Main system board EZ4A 0201879
UI board Module EZ4D 0275784
Mechanical assy parts 0262912
SW flash file 0243589
Name Type Code Material Code /
Module type Module code
Basic transceiver Nokia 6230b RH-28 0509517
Main system board BOM II EZ4A 0201975
UI board Module EZ4D 0275785
Mechanical assy parts 0262938
SW flash file 0243707
Issue 1 02/04 Nokia Corporation Page 5
RH-12/RH-28
General Information CCS Technical Documentation
Accessories List
Batteries Product code:
BL-5C Battery 850mAh Li-ion 0670400
Chargers Product code:
ACP-7U CHARGER 3.7V/340MA    US 0675143
ACP-7E AC TRAVEL CHARGER EU 0675144
ACP-7X TRAVEL CHARGER UK 0675145
ACP-7H TRAVEL CHARGER HONG KONG 0675146
ACP-7E AC TRAVEL CHARGER EU 0675171
ACP-7U AC TRAVEL CHARGER US 0675172
ACP-7X AC TRAVEL CHARGER UK 0675173
ACP-7AR TRAVEL CHARGER 0675244
ACP-7C TRAVEL CHARGER 0675158
ACP-7UR TRAVEL CHARGER US 0675160
ACP-8E TRAVEL CHARGER EURO 0675195
ACP-8U TRAVEL CHARGER USA 0675196
ACP-8X TRAVEL CHARGER UK 0675197
ACP-8J TRAVEL CHARGER JAPAN 0675198
ACP-8K TRAVEL CHARGER KOREA 0675199
ACP-8C TRAVEL CHARGER CHINA 0675211
ACP-8A TRAVEL CHARGER AUSTRALIA 0675214
ACP-8UB TRAVEL CHARGER 0675236
ACP-8G TRAVEL CHARGER 0675237
ACP-8AR TRAVEL CHARGER 0675248
ACP-8U TRAVEL CHARGER USA 0675269
ACP-8XV TRAVEL CHARGER UK 0675330
ACP-8EV TRAVEL CHARGER EU 0675331
ACP-8UV TRAVEL CHARGER US 0675332
ACP-8AV TRAVEL CHARGER AUS 0675333
ACP-8KV TRAVEL CHARGER KOREA 0675334
ACP-8CV TRAVEL CHARGER CHINA FO 0675359
ACP-9C AC FAST CHARGER CHINA 0675204
Page 6  Nokia Corporation Issue 1 02/04
CCS Technical Documentation General Information
RH-12/RH-28
ACP-9E AC FAST CHARGER EURO 0675149
ACP-9X AC FAST CHARGER UK 0675150
ACP-9U AC FAST CHARGER US 0675151
ACP-9A AC FAST CHARGER AUS 0675152
ACP-9J AC FAST CHARGER JPN 0675153
ACP-9UR AC FAST CHARGER US 0675159
ACP-9UJ AC FAST CHARGER US JPN 0675169
ACP-9UB AC FAST CHARGER BRA 0675224
ACP-9G AC FAST CHARGER BRA 0675225
ACP-12X TRAVEL CHARGER UK 0675296
ACP-12C TRAVEL CHARGER CHINA 0675297
ACP-12AR TRAVEL CHARGER ARGENTINA 0675298
ACP-12A TRAVEL CHARGER AUSTRALIA 0675300
ACP-12K TRAVEL CHARGER KOREA 0675301
ACP-12U TRAVEL CHARGER USA 0675303
ACP-12J TRAVEL CHARGER J 0675329
LCH-8 Cigarette Lighter Charger
LCH-9 Cigarette Lighter Charger 0675120
LCH-12 Cigarette Lighter Charger 0675328
AC-1 RETRACTABLE CHARGER
Wearables
HDS-3 Stereo Headset 0694093
HDS-3 Stereo Headset China 0694109
HDB-4 Mono Headset 0694094
HS-5 Mono Headset China 0694108
HS-10 Headset retractable APAC 0694125